MAX16961
3A, 2.2MHz, Synchronous Step-Down
DC-DC Converter
General Description
The MAX16961 is a high-efficiency, synchronous step-
down converter that operates with a 2.7V to 5.5V input
voltage range and provides a 0.8V to 3.6V output voltage
range. The wide input/output voltage range and the ability

DC-DC Converter
    12Maxim Integrated
Ordering Information
Note: “_” is a package suffix placeholder for either “R” or “S”, as shown in the Selector Guide. The 2nd “_” is in the option suffix.
/V denotes an automotive qualified part.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*EP = Exposed pad.
Selector Guide
Note: Contact the factory for variants with different output-voltage, spread-spectrum, and power-good delay time settings.
PART TEMP RANGE LOAD CURRENT CAPABILITY (A) PIN-PACKAGE
MAX16961_ATE_/V+ -40°C to +125°C 4 16 TQFN-EP*
MAX16961_AUE_/V+ -40°C to +125°C 4 16 TSSOP-EP*
ROOT PART
PACKAGE
SUFFIX
OPTION SUFFIX
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
SPREAD
SPECTRUM
SYNC IN/OUT
MAX16961 RAUE A/V+ Ext. Adj. Disabled In
MAX16961 SAUE A/V+ Ext. Adj. Enabled In
MAX16961 RATE A/V+ Ext. Adj. Disabled In
MAX16961 SATE A/V+ Ext. Adj. Enabled In
MAX16961
3A, 2.2MHz, Synchronous Step-Down
DC-DC Converter
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent
licenses are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and
max limits) shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated  160 Rio Robles, San Jose, CA 95134 USA  1-408-601-1000� 13
©  2015 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.� Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE
DESCRIPTION
PAGES
CHANGED
0 11/12 Initial release —
1 4/13 Added non-automotive parts to Selector Guide 11
2 9/13
Updated input voltage high min spec and input voltage low max spec, Figure 2,
equation, step 6 in the PCB Layout Guidelines section, and the Ordering Information
3–5, 10, 11
3 5/14
Added FB regulation voltage specifications and updated VPV condition in Electrical
Characteristics table; corrected equations and updated Table 2 in the Inductor
Selection and Output Capacitor sections; updated Ordering Information
2, 3, 9–11
4 6/15
Updated General Description section to make it clear that factory needs to be
contacted for fixed output-voltage trim options
1
5 7/15
Added formula to equation in the Setting the Output Voltage section, replaced the
Output Capacitor section, and deleted Table 2
9, 10
5.1 Corrected revision date 1
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Maxim Integrated:
  MAX16961RAUEA/V+  MAX16961RATEA/V+  MAX16961SAUEA/V+  MAX16961SATEA/V+  MAX16961RATEA/V+T
MAX16961SATEA/V+T  MAX16961SAUEA/V+T